DocuSign Envelope ID: EAEFEE7D-6F2E-4368-9428-81EB7DBC80C4

BOC C C ONTRAC T (Contract Management Use only)
APPROVAL FORM SoNTRACT |

CM3073-1A
GENERAL INFORMATION

Requesting Department Engineering Services Department
Contact Person: Robert Companion

Telephone: (394) 5306225 pay. () Email: rcompanion@nassaucountyfl.com

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Name: United States Department of interior

Address: 1770 Corporate Drive Suite 500 Norcross Georgia 30093

City State Zip
Contractor’s Administrator Name: Chris Smith Title: Assistant Director for Data--Georgia
Telephone: (578) 9246672 pax.( ) Email: SMithca@usgs.gov

IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR (NAME AND EMAIL ADDRESS)
Authorized Signatory Name: Victor Engel
Authorized Signatory Email: vengel@usgs.gov

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Name: Funding agreement for water resource investigation

US Gealogical Survey, South Atlantic Water Science Center, US Dept of the Interior; Agreament 22MPJFAGO000025 Project MPOQ FY 21/22 Starm gege Agreemant for St. Marys Ferry Landing and amendment for Installing rain gauge ar«

Description:

GOODS AND/OR SERVICES TO BE PROCURED, PHYSICAL LOCATION, ETC.
Terms: Payment Period: Amount per Period:

Total Amount of Contract: $3,570
APPROXIMATE IF NECESSARY

Source of Funds: 03420541-534000 Termination/Cancellation: N/A

Authorized Signatory: 1ac0 E. Pope — County Manager
IDENTIFY WHO WILL SIGN CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF BOCC

Contract Dates: From: 19/01/2021 4, 9/30/2022

Status: New Renew X Amend# WA/Task Order
How Procured:__Sole Source___Single Source__ITB RFP____RFQ___ Coop.___ Other

If Processing an Amendment:
Contract #: 3073 Increased Amount of Existing Contract: $6.940

New Contract Dates: to Total or Amendment Amount: $10,510

Continued on next page

BOCC CAF 5/11/2021 Page 1 of 2






DocuSign Envelope ID: EAEFEE7D-6F2E-4368-9428-81EB7DBC80C4

AGREEMENT#

22MPJFAG0000025
AMEND # 01

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
AMENDMENT OF JOINT FUNDING AGREEMENT
FOR
WATER RESOURCES INVESTIGATIONS

This amendment is for the agreement dated October 1, 2021.

1. The parties hereto agree that subject to availability of appropriations and in accordance with their respective
authorities there shall be maintained in cooperation for the investigation of water resources as related to
underground waters, surface waters and their chemical characteristics, herein called the program.

2. Paragraph 2a of the agreement is hereby ____ increased/ __ decreased by $0.00
to read as follows:

(a) $.0.00 by the party of the first part during the period
October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022

Paragraph 2b of the agreement is hereby _X__increased/ __ decreased by $6,940
to read as follows:

(b) $10.510 by the party of the second part during the period
Qctober 1, 2021 to September 30, 2022

Billing for this agreement will be rendered annually. Payments of bills are due within 60 days after the billing date.
If not paid by the due date, interest will be charged at the current Treasury rate for each 30-day period, or portion
thereof, that the payment is delayed beyond the Due date. (31 USC 3717; Comptroller General File B-212222,
August 23, 1983).

UNITED STATES NASSAU COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
By By 0 Pop
(Signature) (Signature)

. . Taco Pope, County Manager
Vigctor Engel, Director P y 9

(Name and Title) (Name and Title)

South Atlantic Water Science Center

1/3/2022
Date Date




DocuSign Envelope ID: EAEFEE7D-6F2E-4368-9428-81EB7DBC80C4

December 1, 2021

Mr. Robert Companion
P.E. County Enigneer
Nassau County

96161 Nassau Place
Yulee, Florida 32097

Dear Mr. Companion:
Enclosed are two copies of Amendment No. 1 to amend joint funding agreement number 22MPJFAG0000025
between the U.S. Geological Survey and Nassau County to add the operation and maintenance for a continuous

stage/rainfall real-time gage on Thomas Creek at Lem Tumner Bridge.

This amendment will increase the contribution from Nassau County from $3,570 by $6,940 for a total of $10,510

(details below).
02231175 St. Marys River at Ferry Landing near Folkston, GA $3,570
TBD Thomas Creek at Lem Turner Bridge (*pro-rated amount) $6,940*
NEW AGREEMENT TOTAL $10.510

With the exception of the above amendment, the agreement remains unchanged.

Please have both copies signed by an authorized official(s), retaining one copy for your records, and returning the
other to the attention of Crystal Stallworth, Budget Analyst, at the address shown above.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Christopher Smith, Supervisory
Hydrologic Technician, at (678) 924-6686 or via email at smithca@usgs.gov.

Sincerely,
Vietor W

Victor Engel, Director
South Atlantic Water Science Center



